NeVAD

USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test

Farr Field, 2201 Bolton Rd (Rt 2) Waterbury VT
Judge: Paul Stolzenburg, Barrington NH

CLASS SCHEDULE

Friday, June 15, 2018

PMC Biathlon Jumpers - 12 Entries
MC Biathlon Jumpers - 13 Entries
Performance I Snooker - 3 Entries
Starters Snooker - 6 Entries
Performance II Snooker - 3 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 1 Entry
Veterans Snooker - 3 Entries
Performance III Snooker - 16 Entries
Masters Snooker - 14 Entries
Performance I Standard - 4 Entries
Starters Standard - 7 Entries
Performance II Standard - 6 Entries
Advanced Standard - 3 Entries
Veterans Standard - 3 Entries

P III Standard - 13 Entries

Masters Standard - 18 Entries

PMC Biathlon Standard - 12 Entries
MC Biathlon Standard - 13 Entries
MISC - 15 Entries

MISC PEREF - 8 Entries

Saturday, June 16, 2018
Performance I Gamblers - 5 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 8 Entries
Performance II Gamblers - 4 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 5 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 4 Entries

PIII Gamblers - 23 Entries

Masters Gamblers - 31 Entries
Performance I Standard - 8 Entries
Starters Standard - 12 Entries
Performance II Standard - 5 Entries
Advanced Standard - 6 Entries
Veterans Standard - 3 Entries

PIII Standard - 15 Entries

Masters Standard - 23 Entries

PGP Qualifier - 21 Entries

Grand Prix Qualifier - 29 Entries
Performance I Pairs - 1 Entry
Starters Pairs - 6 Entries
Performance II Pairs - 3 Entries
Advanced Pairs - 5 Entries
Performance III Pairs - 15 Entries
Masters Pairs - 20 Entries

Sunday, June 17, 2018

Masters Standard - 24 Entries

PIII Standard - 12 Entries

Veterans Standard - 3 Entries
Advanced Standard - 8 Entries
Performance II Standard - 7 Entries
Starters Standard - 11 Entries
Performance I Standard - 10 Entries
Steeplechase - 34 Entries

Perf. Speed Jumping - 24 Entries
Steeplechase Finals

Perf. Speed Jumping Finals
Masters Snooker - 22 Entries
Performance III Snooker - 18 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 3 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 2 Entries
Performance II Snooker - 4 Entries
Starters Snooker - 6 Entries
Performance I Snooker - 4 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 22 Entries

P III/Veterans Jumpers - 24 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 5 Entries
Performance II Jumpers - 4 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 12 Entries
Performance I Jumpers - 7 Entries

JUDGE'S BRIEFING AND
WALK-THROUGHS

Friday (Note later start time)

Check-in and Measuring 8:00am-8:40am
General Briefing starts at 8:40am
Judges Briefing and walk thru's
immediately follow

Check-in and Measuring 7:15 am-7:40am
General Briefing starts at 7:40am

Judges Briefing and walk thru's
immediately follow

Check-in and Measuring 7:15 am-7:40am
General Briefing starts at 7:40am

Judges Briefing and walk thru's
immediately follow

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES.

event with 173 entries on Friday,

There are 107 dogs entered in this

252 entries on Saturday, and 266 entries on Sunday for a total of 691 entries.




Running Order List
Friday, June 15,2018\

Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

8":
P0800

14":
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P1400
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2
0
1

6
0
1
8
2
5
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competitor
Marlo, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

competitors

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell
Skeena, NSDTR, Heidi Grasswick

competitors
Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp
Nora, Aussie, Barbara Matarazzo

competitors

Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark
Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin
Notch, BC, Amber McCune

Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

Ring 1: Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

16":
16003

22":

22024
22027
22009
22010
22011
22014
22015
22021

24":

24001
24005
24007
24010

1

8

4

competitor

Teddy, Miniature American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
competitors

Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

competitors

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Jake, BC, John Marcus
Kaboom!, BC, Amber McCune
Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

Ring 1: Performance I Snooker

12":
P1200

16":
P1601

20":
P2000

1
3

1
1

1
5

competitor
Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson

competitor
Nora, Aussie, Barbara Matarazzo

competitor
Notch, BC, Amber McCune

Ring 1: Starters Snooker

10":
10001

16":
16002

20":
20008

22":
22017

24":
24007
24011

1

1

1

1

2

competitor

Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

competitor

Tigger, Sheltie, Scott Brown
competitor

Tula, BC, Diane Fecteau
competitor

Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

competitors
Kaboom!, BC, Amber McCune
TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Ring 1: Performance II Snooker

8": 1 competitor
P08001 Marlo, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

14": 1 competitor
P14002 Spring, All-American, Susan Houle
16": 1 competitor

P16004 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

Ring 1: Advanced Snooker

22": 1 competitor

22023 ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander

Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

4": 1 competitor
V04001 Delilah, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

12": 1 competitor

V12001 Monte, Poodle (Standard), Judith Kessler
16": 1 competitor

V16002 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Ring 1: Performance III Snooker

12": 2 competitors
P12006 Jinn, All-American, Kristen Van Derpool
P12005 Cooper (L), Aussie, Sue Lohrer

14": 3 competitors

P14009 Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell
P14003 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

P14004 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

16": 1 competitor
P16013 Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

14": 3 competitors

P14007 Gryz, Sheltie, Lori Brown
P14005 Skeena, NSDTR, Heidi Grasswick
P14001 Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell

16": 3 competitors

P16010 Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp
P16007 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
P16012 Trio, Aussie, Roberta Dumas

20": 4 competitors

P20002 Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin
P20008 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

P20003 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
P20009 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

Ring 1: Masters Snooker

16": 2 competitors
16003 Teddy, Miniature American Shepherd,
16005 Maddie (A7), Sheltie, Marty Abair

22": 1 competitor

22027 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

22": 8 competitors

22005 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
22014 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22010 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

22009 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Sue Lohrer



22021 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22011 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 16": 1 competitor

22015 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick V16002 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22001 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

24": 3 competitors o Ring 1: Performance III Standard
24009 Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
24005 Jake, BC, John Marcus 12": 1 competitor

24010 spark, BC, Ann Ramsey P12006 Jinn, All-American, Kristen Van Derpool

14": 5 competitors

Ring 1: Performance I Standard P14001 Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell
P14004 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
8": 1 competitor P14005 Skeena, NSDTR, Heidi Grasswick
P08003 Jessie James, Corgi, Mary McCulloch P14003 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

P14009 Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell
12": 1 competitor
P12003 Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson 16": 1 competitor

P16010 Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp
14": 1 competitor

P14002 Spring, All-American, Susan Houle 20": 6 competitors
P20010 Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell
16": 1 competitor P20011 Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg
P16004 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett P20002 Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

P20008 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark
P20003 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo

Rillg 1: Starters Standard P20009 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
10": 1 competitor .
10001 Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes Ring 1: Masters Standard
16": 1 competitor 10": 1 competitor
16002 Tigger, Sheltie, Scott Brown 10002 Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
20": 2 competitors 16": 2 competitors
20006 Tumbler, NSDTR, Heidi Grasswick 16003 Teddy, Miniature American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
20008 Tula, BC, Diane Fecteau 16005 Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
22": 2 competitors 20": 1 competitor
22013 Fin, BC, Kelly Jackson 20009 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

22017 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine
22": 9 competitors
24": 1 competitor 22024 Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell
24011 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell 22026 Gino, BC, Martha Francis
22005 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
22009 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Ring 1: Performance II Standard 22010 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
22011 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22014 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22015 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22021 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

8": 2 competitors
P08001 Marlo, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
P08005 Mickey, Corgi, Marty Abair

24": 5 competitors

24001 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
24004 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
24009 Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
24010 Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

24005 Jake, BC, John Marcus

14": 1 competitor
P14007 Gryz, Sheltie, Lori Brown

16": 2 competitors
P16011 Nora, Aussie, Barbara Matarazzo
P16014 Sophie, All-American, Sara McDonald

20": 1 competitor . .
P20007 Phantom, BC, Sara McDonald Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

8": 1 competitor
Rillg 1: Advanced Standard P08001 Marlo, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

14": 3 competitors

P14003 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

P14001 Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell
P14005 Skeena, NSDTR, Heidi Grasswick

22": 3 competitors

22002 Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

22023 ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander
22001 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

16": 2 competitors
P16010 Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp

Ring 1: Veterans Standard P16011 Nora, Aussie, Barbara Matarazzo
4": 1 competitor 20": 6 competitors
V04001 Delilah, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff P20010 Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell
. P20011 Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg
12": 1 competitor P20009 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

V12001 Monte, Poodle (Standard), Judith Kessler



P20002 Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin
P20005 Notch, BC, Amber McCune
P20008 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Ring 1: Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

16": 1 competitor
16003 Teddy, Miniature American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer

22": 8 competitors

22024 Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

22027 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

22010 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

22009 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

22011 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22014 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22015 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22021 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

24": 4 competitors

24001 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
24007 Kaboom!, BC, Amber McCune
24010 Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

24005 Jake, BC, John Marcus

Ring 1: MISC

14": 1 competitor
P14008 Flute, BC, Kristen Van Derpool

16": 5 competitors

P16004 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
P16010 Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp

P16011 Nora, Aussie, Barbara Matarazzo
P16013 Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

P16014 Sophie, All-American, Sara McDonald

20": 2 competitors
P20007 Phantom, BC, Sara McDonald
P20010 Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

20": 5 competitors

20001 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

20004 Kersee, BC, Barbara Fribourg
20006 Tumbler, NSDTR, Heidi Grasswick
20008 Tula, BC, Diane Fecteau

20009 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

22": 5 competitors

22001 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

22017 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

22020 Spur, Aussie, Deborah Salerno
22024 Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell
22026 Gino, BC, Martha Francis

24": 5 competitors

24001 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
24004 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
24005 Jake, BC, John Marcus

24009 Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
24011 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell



Running Order List
Saturday, June 16, 2018

Ring 1: Performance I Gamblers

20": 1 competitor
P20001 Kenzie, All-American, Nicole Stevenson

16": 2 competitors
P16005 Abel, All-American, Diane Huber
P16001 Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd

14": 1 competitor
P14008 Flute, BC, Kristen Van Derpool

12": 1 competitor
P12003 Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson

Ring 1: Starters Gamblers

22": 4 competitors

22028 Cooper, All-American, Joanna Flemming
22020 Spur, Aussie, Deborah Salerno

22019 Bronco Billy, BC, Kristin Bartell
22018 Eli, Aussie, Kate Viles

20": 2 competitors
20006 Tumbler, NSDTR, Heidi Grasswick
20001 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

14": 1 competitor
14001 Rally, Sheltie, Melissa Carter

10": 1 competitor
10001 Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

Ring 1: Performance II Gamblers

14": 1 competitor
P14002 Spring, All-American, Susan Houle

12": 1 competitor

P12004 Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

8": 2 competitors
P08003 Jessie James, Corgi, Mary McCulloch
P08001 Marlo, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

Ring 1: Advanced Gamblers

24": 1 competitor
24008 Shasta, Whippet, Dale Healy

22": 2 competitors
22027 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
22016 Misty, Whippet, Dale Healy

20": 2 competitors

20007 Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles
20005 Dani, BC, Karen Lee

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers
16": 2 competitors
V16002 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

V16001 Nadie, All-American, Connie Cosemento

12": 1 competitor

V12001 Monte, Poodle (Standard), Judith Kessler

4": 1 competitor
V04001 Delilah, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

Ring 1: Performance III Gamblers

20": 6 competitors

P20006 River, BC, Jeanie Burton

P20009 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

P20007 Phantom, BC, Sara McDonald

P20004 Micco, All-American, Connie Cosemento
P20002 Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin
P20008 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

16": 9 competitors

P16007 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

P16010 Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp

P16014 Sophie, All-American, Sara McDonald

P16003 Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

P16008 Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles

P16006 Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
P16004 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

P16002 Trudy, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
P16013 Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

14": 6 competitors

P14009 Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell
P14006 Blitz, Aussie, Kate Viles
P14003 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

P14005 Skeena, NSDTR, Heidi Grasswick
P14004 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
P14001 Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell

12": 2 competitors
P12006 Jinn, All-American, Kristen Van Derpool
P12005 Cooper (L), Aussie, Sue Lohrer

Ring 1: Masters Gamblers

24": 7 competitors

24003 Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg
24009 Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
24010 Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

24004 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
24002 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
24005 Jake, BC, John Marcus

24001 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

22": 20 competitors

22026 Gino, BC, Martha Francis

22025 Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh

22024 Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

22022 Fray, BC, Jeff Abel

22021 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22017 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

22015 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22014 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22013 Fin, BC, Kelly Jackson

22012 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22011 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22010 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

22009 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

22008 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

22007 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

22006 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

22005 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
22004 Ember, BC, John Green

22002 Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

22001 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

20": 3 competitors

20009 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
20008 Tula, BC, Diane Fecteau
20002 Jes, BC, Jennifer Hammond

16": 1 competitor
16003 Teddy, Miniature American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer



Ring 1: Performance I Standard Ring 1: Veterans Standard

20": 1 competitor 16": 1 competitor

P20001 Kenzie, All-American, Nicole Stevenson V16002 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

16": 3 competitors 12": 1 competitor

P16005 Abel, All-American, Diane Huber V12001 Monte, Poodle (Standard), Judith Kessler
P16004 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

P16001 Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd 4": 1 competitor

V04001 Delilah, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
14": 2 competitors
P14006 Blitz, Aussie, Kate Viles

P14002 Spring, All-American, Susan Houle Ring 1: Performance III Standard

12": 1 competitor 20": 7

. competitors
P12003 Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson

P20011 Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg

" A P20010 Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

8": 1 compgtltor , P20006 River, BC, Jeanie Burton

P08003 Jessie James, Corgi, Mary McCulloch P20009 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

P20003 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
P20002 Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

Ring 1: Starters Standard P20008 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark
24": 1 competitor 16": 3 competitors
24011 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell P16010 Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp
P16008 Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles
22": 5 competitors P16006 Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
22028 Cooper, All-American, Joanna Flemming
22017 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine 14": 4 competitors
22019 Bronco Billy, BC, Kristin Bartell P14005 Skeena, NSDTR, Heidi Grasswick
22018 Eli, Aussie, Kate Viles P14003 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
22013 Fin, BC, Kelly Jackson P14001 Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell

P14004 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
20": 4 competitors
20005 Dani, BC, Karen Lee 12": 1 competitor
20008 Tula, BC, Diane Fecteau P12006 Jinn, All-American, Kristen Van Derpool
20007 Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles
20006 Tumbler, NSDTR, Heidi Grasswick

) Ring 1: Masters Standard
14": 1 competitor

14001 Rally, Sheltie, Melissa Carter 24": 5 competitors

10": 1 . 24009 Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
. competlto? . , 24010 Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

10001 Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes 24005 Jake, BC, John Marcus

24002 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

24001 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Ring 1: Performance II Standard

22": 15 competitors

20": 2 competitors 22025 Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh
P20007 Phantom, BC, Sara McDonald 22024 Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell
P20004 Micco, All-American, Connie Cosemento 22022 Fray, BC, Jeff Abel
22003 Snafu, BC, Jeff Abel
16": 1 competitor 22007 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody
P16014 Sophie, All-American, Sara McDonald 22021 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
22015 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
12": 1 competitor 22014 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
P12004 Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson 22012 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22011 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
8": 1 competitor 22010 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
P08001 Marlo, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff 22009 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

22008 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
22005 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

Ringl' Advanced Standard 22004 Ember, BC, John Green

20": 2 competitors
20009 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
20002 Jes, BC, Jennifer Hammond

24": 1 competitor
24008 Shasta, Whippet, Dale Healy

22": 5 competitors " .

22027 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt 16": 1 competitor .

22023 ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander 16003 Teddy, Miniature American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
22016 Misty, Whippet, Dale Healy

22002 Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

22001 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus



Ring 1: Performance Grand Prix Qualifier Ring 1: Performance I Pairs

20": 8 competitors P16001 Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd
P20011 Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg P

P20010 Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

P20006 River, BC, Jeanie Burton Rlllg 1: Starters Pairs

P20008 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

P20004 Micco, All-American, Connie Cosemento 24011 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

P20003 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
P20009 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
P20002 Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin 20007

ror

Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles

A 22019 Bronco Billy, BC, Kristin Bartell
16": 4 competitors

P16015 Cooper, All-American, Joanna Flemming 20006
P16008 Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles
P16010 Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp

P16001 Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd 10001

Tumbler, NSDTR, Heidi Grasswick

Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

X 14001 Rally, Sheltie, Melissa Carter
14": 5 competitors

P14005 Skeena, NSDTR, Heidi Grasswick

P14001 Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell

P14004 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye . R
P14003 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant Rlng 1: Performance II Pairs

P14002 Spring, All-American, Susan Houle
P14002 Spring, All-American, Susan Houle

12": 2 competitors P08001 Marlo, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
P12004 Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
P12003 Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson P12004 Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

8": 2 competitors
P08004 Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
P08001 Marlo, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
Ring 1: Advanced Pairs

Ring 1: Grand Prix Qualifier 22027 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
24": 6 competitors
24011 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell 22013 Fin, BC, Kelly Jackson
24010 Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey 24008 Shasta, Whippet, Dale Healy
24008 Shasta, Whippet, Dale Healy
24005 Jake, BC, John Marcus 22002 Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko
24004 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko 22023 ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander

24002 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

22": 18 competitors

22027 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt Ring 1: Performance III Pairs
22025 Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh
22024 Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell P20006 River, BC, Jeanie Burton

22003 Snafu, BC, Jeff Abel
22023 ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander

ror

22021 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant P20009 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

22019 Bronco Billy, BC, Kristin Bartell P20008 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

22017 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

22014 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson P20003 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
22012 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement P16009 Honky Tonk, BC, Kristin Bartell
22011 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22010 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton P16007 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

22009 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
22008 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

ror

22007 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody P16010 Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp

22005 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler P16003 Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

22004 Ember, BC, John Green

22001 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus P16014 Sophie, All-American, Sara McDonald

P14005 Skeena, NSDTR, Heidi Grasswick
20": 3 competitors
20009 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis P16013 Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton
20005 Dani, BC, Karen Lee P14004 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
20002 Jes, BC, Jennifer Hammond

P14009 Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell

ror

16": 1 competitor
16004 Jinn, All-American, Kristen Van Derpool
P14001 Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell

10": 1 competitor P14003 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
10001 Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes



Ring 1: Masters Pairs

24004
24005

22026
22025

ror

20002
24010

22015
24002

22009
22014

22008
22012

22007

22005

22010

22004
22021

20009

10002
22011

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Jake, BC, John Marcus

Gino, BC, Martha Francis
Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh
Jes, BC, Jennifer Hammond

Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Ember, BC, John Green
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw



Running Order List

Sunday, June 17, 2018 Ring 1: Advanced Standard

20": 1 competitor
20003 Pink (L), BC, Cassy Lamothe

22": 5 competitors

Ring 1: Masters Standard 22001 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus
22002 Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko
10": 1 competitor 22016 Misty, Whippet, Dale Healy
10002 Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes 22023 ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander

22027 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
16": 1 competitor

16005 Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair 24": 2 competitors
24006 Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
20": 2 competitors 24008 Shasta, Whippet, Dale Healy

20009 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
20002 Jes, BC, Jennifer Hammond

Ring 1: Performance II Standard
22": 15 competitors

22022 Fray, BC, Jeff Abel 8": 2 competitors

22024 Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell P08001 Marlo, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

22025 Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh P08005 Mickey, Corgi, Marty Abair

22026 Gino, BC, Martha Francis

22004 Ember, BC, John Green 12": 1 competitor

22005 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler P12004 Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
22007 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

22008 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau 14": 1 competitor

22009 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant P14007 Gryz, Sheltie, Lori Brown

22010 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

22021 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant 16": 1 competitor

22011 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw P16014 Sophie, All-American, Sara McDonald
22012 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22014 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson 20": 2 competitors

22015 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick P20004 Micco, All-American, Connie Cosemento

P20007 Phantom, BC, Sara McDonald
24": 5 competitors
24001 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
24002 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier . .
24004 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko Rlng 1: Starters Standard
24005 Jake, BC, John Marcus

24009 Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich 10": 1 competitor

10001 Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

14": 1 competitor

Ring 1: Performance III Standard 14001 Rally, Sheltie, Melissa Carter
12": 1 competitor 16": 1 competitor
P12006 Jinn, All-American, Kristen Van Derpool 16002 Tigger, Sheltie, Scott Brown
14": 4 competitors 20": 3 competitors
P14001 Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell 20005 Dani, BC, Karen Lee
P14003 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant 20006 Tumbler, NSDTR, Heidi Grasswick
P14004 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye 20008 Tula, BC, Diane Fecteau

P14005 Skeena, NSDTR, Heidi Grasswick
22": 4 competitors

16": 1 competitor 22013 Fin, BC, Kelly Jackson
P16010 Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp 22017 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

22019 Bronco Billy, BC, Kristin Bartell
20": 6 competitors 22028 Cooper, All-American, Joanna Flemming
P20002 Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin
P20003 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo 24": 1 competitor
P20006 River, BC, Jeanie Burton 24011 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

P20008 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark
P20009 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

P20010 Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell Ring 1: Performance I Standard

. 8": 2 competitors
Rlng 1: Veterans Standard P08002 Lucy, All-American, Joyce Girard

P08003 Jessie James, Corgi, Mary McCulloch
4": 1 competitor

V04001 Delilah, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff 12": 3 competitors

) P12001 Katie, All-American, Joyce Girard
12": 1 competitor P12003 Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson
V12001 Monte, Poodle (Standard), Judith Kessler P12007 Rigo, Poodle (Miniature), Lisa Cox
16": 1 competitor 14": 2 competitors
V16002 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick P14002 Spring, All-American, Susan Houle

P14008 Flute, BC, Kristen Van Derpool



l6": 2
P16001
P16004

20": 1
P20001

Ring 1:

10": 1
10001

16": 3
16001
16005
16006

20": 7
20005
20009
20001
20002
20003
20006
20008

22":

22022
22024
22025
22026
22027
22001
22004
22007
22008
22009
22010
22011
22012
22014
22017
22019
22021
22023

24": 5
24011
24002
24005
24006
24008

Ring 1:

8": 2
P08001
P08004

12": 4
P12002
P12003
P12004
P12007

14": 5
P14001
P14002
P14003
P14004
P14005

16": 7
P16001
P16003
P16004

competitors
Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd
Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

competitor

Kenzie, All-American, Nicole Stevenson

Steeplechase

competitor

Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
competitors

Ryker, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair

Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

competitors

Dani, BC, Karen Lee

Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Jes, BC, Jennifer Hammond

Pink (L), BC, Cassy Lamothe
Tumbler, NSDTR, Heidi Grasswick
Tula, BC, Diane Fecteau

18 competitors

Fray, BC, Jeff Abel

Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Ember, BC, John Green

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Bronco Billy, BC, Kristin Bartell
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander

competitors

TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Jake, BC, John Marcus

Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
Shasta, Whippet, Dale Healy

Perf. Speed Jumping

competitors
Marlo, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

competitors

Risk, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe

Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson

Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
Rigo, Poodle (Miniature), Lisa Cox

competitors

Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell
Spring, All-American, Susan Houle
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Skeena, NSDTR, Heidi Grasswick

competitors
Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd
Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
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P16009
P16010
P16014
P16015

Honky Tonk, BC, Kristin Bartell
Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp

Sophie, All-American, Sara McDonald
Cooper, All-American, Joanna Flemming

20": 6
P20002
P20004
P20006
P20007
P20008
P20009

competitors

Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin
Micco, All-American, Connie Cosemento
River, BC, Jeanie Burton

Phantom, BC, Sara McDonald

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

Ring 1: Steeplechase Finals

Ring 1: Perf. Speed Jumping Finals

Ring 1: Masters Snooker

20": 2 competitors

20005 Dani, BC, Karen Lee

20009 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

22": 2 competitors

22022 Fray, BC, Jeff Abel

22025 Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh

16": 2 competitors

16005 Maddie (A7), Sheltie, Marty Abair

16006 Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

20": 1 competitor

20002 Jes, BC, Jennifer Hammond

22": 12 competitors

22004 Ember, BC, John Green

22005 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
22007 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

22021 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22009 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

22010 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

22012 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22014 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22015 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22008 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

22001 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

22011 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

24": 3 competitors

24002 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

24005 Jake, BC, John Marcus

24006 Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

Ring 1: Performance III Snooker

20": 2
P20006
P20010

competitors
River, BC, Jeanie Burton
Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

16": 6
P16002
P16007
P16010
P16006
P16003
P16012

competitors

Trudy, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp
Finn, Australian Cattle Dog,
Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Trio, Aussie, Roberta Dumas

Heather Ferguson

20": 3
P20008
P20004
P20009

competitors

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Micco, All-American, Connie Cosemento
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

12": 1
P12004

competitor

Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson



14": 4 competitors

P14007 Gryz, Sheltie, Lori Brown
P14004 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
P14005 Skeena, NSDTR, Heidi Grasswick
P14003 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

16": 1 competitor
P16013 Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

14": 1 competitor
P14009 Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell

Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

4": 1 competitor
V04001 Delilah, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

12": 1 competitor
V12001 Monte, Poodle (Standard), Judith Kessler

16": 1 competitor
V16002 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Ring 1: Advanced Snooker

20": 1 competitor
20003 Pink (L), BC, Cassy Lamothe

24": 1 competitor
24008 Shasta, Whippet, Dale Healy

Ring 1: Performance II Snooker

8": 2 competitors
P08001 Marlo, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
P08003 Jessie James, Corgi, Mary McCulloch

14": 1 competitor
P14002 Spring, All-American, Susan Houle

16": 1 competitor
P16004 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

Ring 1: Starters Snooker

10": 1 competitor
10001 Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

16": 2 competitors
16001 Ryker, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons
16002 Tigger, Sheltie, Scott Brown

20": 1 competitor
20006 Tumbler, NSDTR, Heidi Grasswick

22": 1 competitor
22019 Bronco Billy, BC, Kristin Bartell

24": 1 competitor
24011 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Ring 1: Performance I Snooker

12": 2 competitors
P12003 Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson
P12007 Rigo, Poodle (Miniature), Lisa Cox

16": 1 competitor
P16001 Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd

20": 1 competitor
P20001 Kenzie, All-American, Nicole Stevenson
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Ring 1:

16": 1
16005

20": 2
20002
20009

Masters Jumpers

competitor
Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair

competitors
Jes, BC, Jennifer Hammond
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

22": 15 competitors

22001
22004
22005
22006
22007
22008
22009
22010
22011
22014
22015
22021
22022
22024
22025

24": 4
24002
24004
24005
24006

Ring 1:

8": 1
P16014

12": 3
P12002
P12004
V12001

14": 5
P14001
P14003
P14004
P14005
P14007

16": 9
P16002
P16003
P16006
P16007
P16010
P16012
P16013
V16001
v16002

20": 6
P20003
P20004
P20006
P20008
P20009
P20010

Ring 1:

20": 1
20003

22": 3

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Ember, BC, John Green

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Fray, BC, Jeff Abel

Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh

competitors

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Jake, BC, John Marcus

Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

Performance III/Veterans Jumpers

competitor
Sophie, All-American, Sara McDonald

competitors

Risk, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe

Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
Monte, Poodle (Standard), Judith Kessler

competitors

Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Skeena, NSDTR, Heidi Grasswick
Gryz, Sheltie, Lori Brown

competitors

Trudy, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp

Trio, Aussie, Roberta Dumas

Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

Nadie, All-American, Connie Cosemento

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

competitors

Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
Micco, All-American, Connie Cosemento
River, BC, Jeanie Burton

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Advanced Jumpers

competitor
Pink (L), BC, Cassy Lamothe

competitors



22016
22023
22027

24": 1
24008

Ring 1:

8": 2
P08001
P08003

14": 1
P14002

l6": 1
P16004

Ring 1:

10": 1
10001

14": 1
14001

l6": 2
16001
16002

20": 4
20001
20005
20006
20008

22": 4
22013
22019
22020
22028

Ring 1:

8": 1
P08002

12": 3
P12001
P12003
P12007

16": 1
P16001

20": 2
P20001
P20007

Misty, Whippet, Dale Healy
ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander
Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

competitor
Shasta, Whippet, Dale Healy

Performance II Jumpers

competitors
Marlo, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
Jessie James, Corgi, Mary McCulloch

competitor
Spring, All-American, Susan Houle

competitor
Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

Starters Jumpers

competitor
Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

competitor
Rally, Sheltie, Melissa Carter

competitors
Ryker, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons
Tigger, Sheltie, Scott Brown

competitors

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Dani, BC, Karen Lee

Tumbler, NSDTR, Heidi Grasswick
Tula, BC, Diane Fecteau

competitors

Fin, BC, Kelly Jackson

Bronco Billy, BC, Kristin Bartell
Spur, Aussie, Deborah Salerno

Cooper, All-American, Joanna Flemming

Performance I Jumpers

competitor
Lucy, All-American, Joyce Girard

competitors

Katie, All-American, Joyce Girard
Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson
Rigo, Poodle (Miniature), Lisa Cox

competitor
Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd

competitors

Kenzie, All-American, Nicole Stevenson
Phantom, BC, Sara McDonald
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